HUMBOLDT
Testing Equipment for Construction Materials
Giatec Perma™
Rapid Chloride Permeability
Perma™ is a laboratory test device for measuring the
electrical resistance of concrete against the penetration of
chloride (RCPT) according to the standard methods such as
ASTM C1202, AASHTO T277 and ASTM C1760. The

General
Operating Conditions
Ordering Information
Perma™ is a trademark of Giatec Scientific, Inc.
Model# Description
HG-9036
or
HG-9036.4F
Perma™ unit, Complete set of test cells , Temperature
sensors, Test cables, Power cord, USB cable, User manual,
Communication software, Gauged vacuum pump assembly,
Desiccator assembly
HG-9020.3F Perma™ Test Package, less pump and desiccator
HG-9044.3F Perma™ Device
HG-9021 Perma™ Test Cell
HG-9027 Stainless Steel Mesh - Pair
HG-9042 Sample Prep Package, 115V
HG-9042.4F Sample Prep Package, 230V
HG-9028 Rubber Gasket Cast - Pair, 4" (100mmm) Dia.
HG-9039 Rubber Gasket Core - Pair 3.75" (95mm) Dia.
HG-9022 Test Cable Set
HG-9023 Temperature Sensor